

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Cahuilla Hills
Resurfacing Project
Palm Desert Area**

Advertised: June 19, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.46)

Addenda: 1 (July 10, 2012)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 18, 2012

PROJECT No. C2-0160

Base Bid					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Panorama General Engineering, Inc. Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,500.00	10,500.00
4	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	22,000	2.00	44,000.00	1.30	28,600.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
6	190185	SHOULDER BACKING [INCLUDING DRIVEWAY GRADING]	LF	11,000	1.00	11,000.00	1.25	13,750.00
7	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	120	10.00	1,200.00	3.00	360.00
8	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	800	10.00	8,000.00	3.00	2,400.00
9	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	3,750	90.00	337,500.00	80.00	300,000.00
10	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [FOR DRIVEWAYS]	SQYD	600	15.00	9,000.00	4.25	2,550.00
11	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	300.00	1,200.00	275.00	1,100.00
12	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	3,100	1.00	3,100.00	0.70	2,170.00
13	840660	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	205	4.00	820.00	2.85	584.25
14	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	265	4.00	1,060.00	4.00	1,060.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1 - 14				446,880.00		370,074.25

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Cahuilla Hills
Resurfacing Project
Palm Desert Area**

Advertised: June 19, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.46)

Addenda: 1 (July 10, 2012)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 18, 2012

PROJECT No. C2-0160

Base Bid					2 Cooley Construction, Inc. Hesperia, CA 92340		3 Matich Corporation Highland, CA 92346	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,475.00	5,475.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	4,200.00	4,200.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	15,800.00	15,800.00	20,200.00	20,200.00
4	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	22,000	2.36	51,920.00	2.00	44,000.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,700.00	2,700.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
6	190185	SHOULDER BACKING [INCLUDING DRIVEWAY GRADING]	LF	11,000	1.04	11,440.00	1.00	11,000.00
7	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	120	6.00	720.00	7.00	840.00
8	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	800	5.00	4,000.00	7.00	5,600.00
9	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	3,750	73.00	273,750.00	71.00	266,250.00
10	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [FOR DRIVEWAYS]	SQYD	600	10.32	6,192.00	7.00	4,200.00
11	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	368.00	1,472.00	400.00	1,600.00
12	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	3,100	0.64	1,984.00	1.00	3,100.00
13	840660	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	205	2.80	574.00	2.00	410.00
14	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	265	4.00	1,060.00	5.00	1,325.00
		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 14				380,312.00		397,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Cahuilla Hills
Resurfacing Project
Palm Desert Area**

Advertised: June 19, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.46)

Addenda: 1 (July 10, 2012)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 18, 2012

PROJECT No. C2-0160

Base Bid					4 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705		5 Skanska USA Civil West Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	21,033.00	21,033.00	21,000.00	21,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	12,800.00	12,800.00
4	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	22,000	1.30	28,600.00	2.00	44,000.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
6	190185	SHOULDER BACKING [INCLUDING DRIVEWAY GRADING]	LF	11,000	1.30	14,300.00	1.50	16,500.00
7	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	120	5.00	600.00	10.00	1,200.00
8	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	800	6.50	5,200.00	7.00	5,600.00
9	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	3,750	74.00	277,500.00	76.00	285,000.00
10	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [FOR DRIVEWAYS]	SQYD	600	29.00	17,400.00	8.00	4,800.00
11	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	275.00	1,100.00	350.00	1,400.00
12	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	3,100	0.77	2,387.00	0.75	2,325.00
13	840660	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	205	4.00	820.00	6.00	1,230.00
14	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	265	4.00	1,060.00	4.00	1,060.00
		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 14				404,000.00		409,415.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Cahuilla Hills
Resurfacing Project
Palm Desert Area**

Advertised: June 19, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.46)

Addenda: 1 (July 10, 2012)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 18, 2012

PROJECT No. C2-0160

Base Bid					6 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203		7 United Paving Co. La Mirada, CA 90638	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	500.00	500.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	35,517.00	35,517.00	2,850.00	2,850.00
4	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	22,000	2.40	52,800.00	0.664	14,608.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
6	190185	SHOULDER BACKING [INCLUDING DRIVEWAY GRADING]	LF	11,000	1.50	16,500.00	0.54	5,940.00
7	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	120	4.00	480.00	7.15	858.00
8	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	800	4.00	3,200.00	8.35	6,680.00
9	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	3,750	80.00	300,000.00	104.794	392,977.50
10	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [FOR DRIVEWAYS]	SQYD	600	12.00	7,200.00	7.50	4,500.00
11	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	250.00	1,000.00	289.75	1,159.00
12	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	3,100	0.60	1,860.00	0.579	1,794.90
13	840660	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	205	2.50	512.50	3.751	768.96
14	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	265	3.50	927.50	5.683	1,506.00
		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 14				424,997.00		440,042.35

Subcontractors

**Project: Cahuilla Hills
Resurfacing Project
Palm Desert Area**

Project No.: C2-0160

Apparent Low Bidder: Panorama General Engineering, Inc.

Subcontractor Name	Description of work/ Bid Items
BC TRAFFIC SPECIALISTS Lic. No. 877686	11, 12, 13, 14